Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office

Wellington, 16th January, 1941. IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Seymour Leslie Anderson

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Drury.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office.

Wellington, 16th January, 1941. N pursuance and exercise of the power and authority Conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

John Weymss Robertson

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Kumara.

> G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 16th January, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Cornelius Edward Sweeney

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Kawhia.

G. G. HODGKINS. Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 16th January, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Thomas Frederick Annear

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Mamaku.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office Wellington, 16th January, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

William John Chalk

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Aria.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 16th January, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Frederick Charles Schroeder

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of West Taieri.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 16th January, 1941. IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Allen Leicester Gosden

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Tapanui.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 16th January, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Patrick Desmond Connery

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Wairau.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 16th January, 1941. In pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Charles Baden Purcell

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Huntly.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Appointment in the Public Service.

Office of the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 21st January, 1941.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service :---

Francis Bernard Dwyer, Esquire,

to be Army Secretary for the purposes of the Army Board Act, 1937, on and from the 1st day of January, 1941.

G. T. BOLT, Secretary.

Appointments in the Public Service.

Office of the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 21st January, 1941.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointments in the Public Service :—

William Gavin Allan, Winam Gavin Anan, Douglas Hamilton Allison, Frederick Thomas Newling Black, Ernest Charles Bremer, David Laird Brown, Robert Allan Brydon, John William Leslie Buchanan, George Calnan, John Harold Carrodus,

Andrew Ness Craigie, William Mangan Culling, George Oswald Cutts, Vincent Matthew Driscoll, John William Easton,